

भाकुअन्प-राष्ट्रीय केला अनुसंधान केंद्र (भारतीय कृषि उनुसंधान परिषद) तोगमले रोड तायनूर पोरू तिरुच्चिरापिक. -६२० १०२. तमिलनाडु

ICAR - National Research Centre for Banana (Indian Council of Agricultural Research) Thogamalai Road, Thayanur P.O.

Tiruchirapalli - 620 102, Tamil Nadu, India



F.No.9-45/2017-2018-Estt.

4100-4110

Date: 25.09.2017

To

Sub

Painting of Overhead Water Tank at the Farm of the ICAR - NRC for Banana,

Trichy - Reg.

Sir/s,

Quotations are invited by the Director, ICAR - NRC for Banana, Trichy, from among the firms registered with GST" for "Painting of Overhead Water Tank" at the ICAR - NRCB, Trichy, as per specifications furnished overleaf.

NOTE: RATES FOR MATERIALS AND LABOUR REQUIRED "Painting Overhead Water Tank" HAS TO BE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

You are requested to furnish your competitive rate(s) for undertaking the above work. Your quotation addressed to the Director, ICAR - National Research Centre for Banana, Thogamalai Road, Thayanur Post, Tiruchirapalli - 620 102 (T.N.), should reach this office on or before 23.09.2017 by 3.00PM in a sealed cover superscribing "Quotation for "Painting Overhead Water Tank" - Due on 12.10.2017 by 3.00PM".

The right to accept or to reject all or any of the quotation in part or full is reserved.

NOTE:

You are requested to send your quotations through "SPEED POST" only and not

on whom

through "COURIER SERVICE".

Yours faithfully,

Copy to:

1. The Chairman (WLM)

2. The Chairman-PMEC for uploading in NRCB website

3. The Member Secretary (WLM)

4. Mr.D.R.C.Moorthy, Tech.Officer

5. The Nodal Officer- CPPP e-publishing for uploading in CPP Portal

6. PS to Director

Phone: 0431-2618125 (30 lines) | Fax: 0431-2618126

Email: directornrcb@icar.gov.in | directornrcb@gmail.com | saonrcb@gmail.com

Skype : nrcb.director | website : www.nrcb.res.in

Name of work: Repair and painting of Over Head Tank at Farm - 35 m height- 6 stage bracing- 2 laks litres capacity

	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
	Finishing walls with Premium Acrylic Smooth exterior paint with Silicone additives of required shade, water proof paint APEX ULTIMA				
1	Old work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 ltr/ 10 sum) over existing cement paint surface.	1590	sqm		7.15
2	Providing and fixing double scaffolding system on the exterior side, upto seven story height made with 40mm dia. M,S. tube 1.5 m centre to centre horizontal & vertical tubes joining using casimo poles scaffolding for working platform etc. and maintaining it in a serviceable condition for the required duration as approved and removing it there after .The scaffolding system shall be stiffened with bracings, runners, connection with the building etc wherever required for inspection of work at required locations with essential safety features for the workmen etc. complete as per directions and approval of Engineer-in-charge .The elevational area of the scaffolding shall be measured for payment purpose. The payment will be made once irrespective of duration of scaffolding, or providing rope ladder scffolding from top to bottom of water tank.	1 JOB			
	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade:				
3	One or more coats on old work. For hand rails	120	sqm	W.	3 × 3 × 3
6	Painting (one or more coats) on CI cast ironpipes, rain water, soil, waste and vent pipes and fittings with black anticorrosive bitumastic paint approved brand and manufacture on old work:			3.0	
4	100 mm diameter pipes	20 m	1 job	-	
5	150 mm diameter pipes	20m	2 job		
6	mason charges for cement repair works if any small damages in the wall, column, floor etc to complete the work including, cement, sand and other materials required for completing the work		1 job	81 5- 11	Sa_ a_
				8.0	
		88 84	No. of the	Total	(X),